> WEST 7 Days a Week P EAST 7 Days a Week

SIMPLE, AFFORDABLE FARES
: . o GET YOUR BUS IN GEAR z 2 T
Find your costs here for single trip options. 0 AR P o 9 o P - 0D o
REGULAR be prepared T :(, S| & s|las3S| e So| & & s|«3 5| & T %g <
Xl c|al|c xlg S 53T S x ° ° a Xl & el c ? .| B S5 2 2
Keep you and your bus on time. Always be sure to: hg|d é a3l28|&6%F o520 z| = 5| 5% ol | 82| 5 Sl2z|5 2
STANDARD & FREQUENT $2.00 - Arrive at your stop five minutes early. Koy % 5 5 5 E § 2l s 3| E = E € % 3 S s E 3| E % 53[32z|2 £le2 ) E:
RUSH HOUR (EXPRESS) $2.00 - Be visible-step outside of the shelter if you are ; ':{, ; 2 ; z| £ é é < 5 ala 5 ER § § e § a é i § é ; o ,3% = ; 2
Wih ADA Card Aot sep e e 00060000000 000000600
Transfer Free* + While you are waiting, prepare your fare.
— Have fare ready when you board the bus. 514 516 519 523 532 - - 540 550 505 - 514 522 533 539 546 549
Trip Ticket $2.00 + Motion to the operator as your bus approaches. 544 546 549 553 602 608 619 - - - 539 545 552 603 609 616 619
2-Trip Ticket $4.00 614 616 619 6:23 6:32 - - 6:40 6:50 6:05 - 6:14 6:22 6:33 6:39 6:47 650
*Free transfer available upon request, valid for two hours. COTA is committed to ensuring that no person is denied or subject 6:44 6:46 6:49 6:53 7:03 7:.09 7:20 - - - 6:37 6:44 6:51 7:.03 710 718 7:21
to discrimination in receipt of services on the basis of race, color, 7:12 714 718 7:23  7:32 = = 7:40 7:54 7:04 - 714 721 7:33 7:40 7:48 7.51
REDUCED national origin or any other characteristic protected by law. 7:41 7:43  7:47 753 802 808 820 _ _ _ 7:34 7:44 751 803 810 818 8:21
Discount** $1.00 8:10 8:13 8:17 8:23 8:33 = = 8:41 8:55 8:02 = 8:13 8:21 8:33 8:40 8:48 851
with Senior, Key ID, or children 5-12 years old 8:40 8:43 8:47 853 9:04 910 9:22 - - - 8:37 844 852 9:03 9:09 917 9:20
Children Free om 9:14 OHSH MO25H BOEE = = 9:41 9:53 9:01 = 913 9:22 9:33 9:39 9147 9:50
4 years old or younger 9:41 9:44 948 9:53 10:02 10:08 1019 - - - 9:37 9:44 9:52 10:03 10:09 10:17 10:20 HENDERSON
o, STROLLE RS 10:11  10:14 10:18 10:23 10:33 - = 10:41 10:51 10:04 = 10:14 10:22 10:33 10:39 10:47 10:50
UNLIMITED TRIP PASS ES p/ . 10:41 10:44 10:48 10:53 11:03 11:09 11:20 - - - 10:38 10:45 10:52 11:03 11:09 11:17 11:20 STANDARD
Tlde buses too m:12 1115 1119 11:23° 11:33 - - 1:41  11:51 1:05 = 1115 11:22 11:33  11:40 11:48 11:51
Choose one of our pass options for unlimited trips within a 11:41 11:44 11:48 11:53 12:02 12:09 12:20 - - - 11:38 11:45 11:52 12:03 12:10 12:18 12:21
specified time frame. COTA is happy to accommodate strollers 12:11 12:14 12:18 12:23 12:32 - - 12:40 12:50 12:04 - 12:15 12:22 12:33 12:40 12:48 12:51
DAYPASS when the bus operator feels there is 12:41 12:44 12:48 12:53 1:02 1:09 1:20 - - - 12:36 12:45 12:52 1:03 110 118  1:21
plenty of space to keep everyone safe. N 114 118 1:23  1:32 - - 1:40 1:51 1:05 - 1115 122 1:33 1:40 1:48 1:51 TA K I N G T H E R E
STANDARD, FREQUENT, RUSH HOUR $4.50 141 144 148 1:53 2:02 2:09 2:20 - - - 135 T4 151 2:03 210 219 2:22
Discount™ purchase in advance $2.25 - Strollers and carts cannot block aisles or doorways. 2:11  2:14  2:18  2:23  2:32 - - 2:40 2:51 2:03 - 214 2:21  2:33 2:40 2:49 2:52
with Senior, Key ID, or children of ages 5-12 ' - Your operator will instruct you where to position 2:41  2:44 2:48 2:53 3:.03 310 321 - - - ) 2:35 2:_:4 22: 3f°3 3_:10 3f19 3_:22 SERVING LOCAL DESTINATIONS
B1-DAY purchase in ocivance your stroller or cart depending on how many 3.-10 3.-13 3.-17 3:23 3:33 i . 341 3:52 3-? . 3.- 3 3: 3:34 3-.42 3-.51 3-.54 S IS e e
passengers are riding the bus. 3:40 3:43 3:47 3:53 4:03 4:10 4:22 - - 3:32 3:43 3:51 4:04 4:12 4:21 4:24 )
STANDARD, FREQUENT, RUSH HOUR $62.00 P —— 410 413 417 423 433 - - 441 4:52 4:01 - 474 421 4:34 4142 451 4:54 Delawanda Park & Ride
Discount** $31.00 the bus are for those with disabilities. 4:40 4:43 4:47 4:53 5:03 5:10 5:22 - - - 4:34 4:44 4:51 5:04 5:12 5:21 5:24 Carriage Place Shopping Center
with Senior, Key ID, or children of ages 5-12 5:10 5:13 5:17 5:23 5:33 S = 5:43 5:54 5:00 - 5:14  5:21 5:34 5:42 5:51 5:54 Bridge Street District
5:39 5:43 5:47 553 6:03 610 6:22 - - - 5:35 5:45 5:52 6:03 6:10 6:18 6:21 Dublin Park & Ride
OPERATORS CARRY NO CASH. 6:11 6:14 6:18 6:23 6:32 - - 6:41 6:51 6:02 - 6:15 6:22 6:33 6:40 6:48 6:51
Fares are subject to change. 6:42 6:45 6:48 6:53 7:02 7:09 7:20 - - - 6:36 6:45 6:52 7:03 7:09 7:17 7:20 Dublin Metro Place
712 7:15 7118 7:23 7:32 - - 7:40 7:50 7:04 = 715 7:22 7:33 7:39 7:47 7:50 Sun Center
DOWNLOAD LATE NIGHT LINEUPS 7:42 7:45 7:48 7:53 802 8:09 820 - - - 7:38 745 7:52 8:03 8:09 817 8:20 el Elkers
TH E T RAN S I T 8:12 8:15 8:18 8:23 8:32 - - 8:40 8:50 8:05 = 8:15 8:22 8:33 8:39 8:47 8:50 Olde Sawmill Square
Late night lineups are scheduled times when 8:42 8:45 8:48 853 9:02 9:09 9:220 - - - 8:37 845 852 9:03 9:09 917 9:20
APP & SAVE! S _ 913 915 9118 9:23 9:32 - - 9:40 9:50 9:04 - 915 9:22 9:33 9:40 9:48 9:51 EFFECTIVE ASIOF MAY.2) 2021
most Mmajor lines arrive Downtown at the 9:43 9:45 9:48 9:53 10:02 10:08 10:19 - - - 9:37 9:45 9:52 10:03 10:09 10:17 10:20
zlg'?kt;iit::fvsi:zi:\a:ﬁz l_:_s;;r:‘gsﬁ:/:‘:rp. T T provide e opportunities. 10:13 10:15 10:18 10:23 10:32 - - 10:40 10:50 10:04 - 10:15 10:22 10:33 10:39 10:47 10:50 #\}v?&:%?
Lineups occur at night on weekdays and PM times shown in BOLD e

\ TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM /
ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

weekends. See schedule for times. .
COTA

CALL (614) 228-1776
ASK US VISIT www.cota.com




USING YOUR SCHEDULE

P NORTH ]4— DIRECTION OF THE LINE

2y z £
i< - U0 | STOPINTERSECTION
gl @ %2 OR LANDMARK
o€ o g8
S T > 2 0
2 £ () C
30 zo0 Swn J
LATE ZONE « TIMEPOINT /
Q NIGHT | 1 G ¥ TrRANSFER ZONE
605 - 615 618 |
9:01 - 9m 9:14
o : 5 | onm « DEPARTURE TIME
9:40 9:50 10:00 10:03 PM times shown in BOLD
10:40 10:50 11:00 11:03
11:40 11:50 12:00 12:03 -
| IS E—
ARRIVAL DEPARTURE |4 LATENIGHT
ATsTOP FROMsTop |  LINEUP

YOUR VEHICLE

FREQUENCY

' STANDARD
- Serving you throughout the day

- Departure times are 15-30 minutes apart

' FREQUENT
- Serving you throughout the day

- Departure times are every 15 minutes or less

P RUSH HOUR

- Serving you Monday — Friday between 6:30 AM to

9:00 AM and 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM.

COTA is committed to ensuring that no person is denied or subject to

discrimination in receipt of services on the basis of race, color, national origin

or any other characteristic protected by law.

FOR TRANSFERS, CHECK HERE

This vehicle line has transfer stops in Downtown.
There are 3 Transfer Zones that allow transfer to
Lines 1-11 & CMAX. All lines stop in each zone with
the exception of Line 10 which only stops in Zone 2.

WESTBOUND / NORTHBOUND

ZONE 1: N High St & E Long St
stop #5910

ZONE 2: S High St & E Broad St
stop #6464

ZONE 3: S High St & E Mound St
stop #6370

EASTBOUND / SOUTHBOUND

ZONE 1: N High St & W Long St
stop #4101

ZONE 2: N High St & W Broad St
stop #2900

ZONE 3: S High St & W Mound St
stop #4109

You can find additional transfer stop information
including where to board your next bus:

m ON SIGNS AT TRANSFER STOPS

ON A RACK CARD

AT COTA.COM

Olde Sawmill
Square
SUMMER DR

{SUTTER PKWY

+ STANBURN RD

HARD RD

Bridge Sawmill
Street Plaza
P District
O0STRp Dublin
Park & Ride Sun
Center
BRIDGE ST @0
Metrocenter [=)
- 3
(L] =
=l
! [ =
METRO PL Eg 2 =
z = <
— b4 w
N T
g wn
The Ohio State
University Airport
RESLER DR
1
\)“Ro ‘B n
N®
NOF!
WK

Carriage
Place Plaza

DIERKER RD
REED RD

W DUBLIN GRANVILLE RD

y ¥l LEGEND |

Standard Service
Bus Direction

Stop Time Point
Transfer Bus Line

Park & Ride

HE S~ 1

N HIGH ST

BROAD MEADOWS BLVD

(B

HIGHFIELD DR=

(A)

W KANAWHA AVE l

FENWAY RD

Delawanda
BETHEL RD Park & Ride

LA

W RATHBONE AVE MORSE RD

W HENDERSON RD E SCHREYER PL

G
[

G-l @=@

KENNY RD

TIPS

KNOW YOUR

» Line number

- Departure time and location
+ Destination

MAKE SURE TO

- Arrive 5 minutes early

+ Line number and destination located on vehicle’s front
windshield

- Have fare ready

- If transferring later, ask your Operator for a transfer pass
before paying

- Signal to stop

- Use the yellow cord over your seat’s window when
approaching your stop. Exit through the rear door.

KEEPING YOU SAFE

Your health and wellness is important to us. To stop the
spread of COVID-19:

- We all #MaskUp

- We all keep our (physical) distance

- Our vehicles are sanitized daily

- Our team monitors their health

- We observe Sunday schedules on:

New Year’s Day - Labor Day
Memorial Day + Thanksgiving Day
Independence Day + Christmas Day

= All vehicles are wheelchair accessible

- Parking is free at all Park & Ride locations

« Service changes occur the first Monday of January,
May and September




